RESOLUTION NO.	-2017
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL FOR LEXINGTON-FAYETTE, BOURBON, HARRISON, AND NICHOLAS COUNTIES, INC., ACCEPTING ADDITIONAL FEDERAL FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$240.00 FOR REQUIRED BACKGROUND CHECKS FOR HEAD START PROGRAM STAFF MEMBERS AT THE FAMILY CARE CENTER.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Amendment to the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties, Inc., accepting additional Federal funding in the amount \$240.00 for required background checks for Head Start Program staff members at the Family Care Center.

Section 2 - This Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY (663-17 MMM/kt X:\Cases\COMDEV\17-LE00		